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‘Believe, Belong, Be the Best that you can Be’
"Whatever you do in word or deed, do everything in the name of the
Lord” Colossians 3:17

Friday 25th April 2025
Newsletter

We have had a lovely few days back after Easter. It is lovely to see so many
children wearing the Summer uniforms now that the weather is becoming
warmer. The year 6 children have been working hard to revise their learning
ready for their end of Key Stage assessments. We are so proud of you all for
trying your best.

Just a reminder about school uniform that school jumpers need to be with
children everyday as weather can change quite quickly still. Also, trainers are
not allowed to be worn apart from PE lessons or playtimes. Please ensure your
child has school shoes. If you are struggling to purchase shoes please do come
and see me.

I hope the sunshine stays with us!

Have a fabulous weekend,

Take care,

Mrs Dean

Celebrations from Outside of School...

Luna has taken part in a gymnastics competition for bars, beam,
floor and vault. Well done!
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attendance matters

Class Attendance for last week
Opal 90%
Pearl 85%
Emerald 90.63%
Topaz 95.6%
Amethyst 84.78%

The effects on school progress

A whole school year has 345 days.

A school year only has 190 days.
| This leaves: 175 days to spend on family fime visits, holiday and other appointments
Mo 10 days 12 days 19 days 29 days 38 days
absence absence absence absence absence absence

178 days of

Education 171 days of
4T Education
0%

Worrving
Less chance
of success!
Makes it
harder tor
your child to

make

progress.

He/she is only missing... That equals... Which is...7 And over 13 years of
schooling that's....

Neary 1.5 weeks per year |Half a year

10 minutes per day 50 minutes per waak

1 hr 40mins per week

Over 2.5 weeks per year | Almost | year

20 minutes per day
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Well done to our Stavs o€ the Week:
David, Bvie, Sawmue\, Avery, Tilly, Pogey, Nevaeh, Millie

rIOUSE POINTS

Cow@raﬂ)\aﬂo\ne to St. David's €ov eam'm3 the wost

House Points last week! wWell done!

REMINDERS FROM THE SCHOOL OFFICE

Absences
If your child is absent from school due o illness or attending a medical
appointment, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY to inform the school office as
soon as possible and before 8.45am. Please try and ensure your child is in school
every day ... It really does make a differencel
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Breakfast and After-School Club
Bookings for breakfast and after-school clubs are now live on ParentPay to book
until the end of term (23/05/2025).

School Uniform
Please ensure your child comes to school in their full uniform and shoes (not
trainers) each day. Trainers are NOT part of our school uniform and should only
be worn in PE lessons and after-school clubs. Please also ensure that all items of
your child's school clothing are clearly labelled with their name.
Thank you for your support.

Appointments
If your child has a medical/dental appointment during school time, please ensure
that a copy of the appointment card/letter is given to the school office IN
ADVANCE of the appointment date and advise the time you will need to collect
your child on the day of their appointment. Appointments should be made
outside of school hours where possible. If you are unable to get an appointment
outside of school time, you should send your child to school wherever possible on
either side of this.

E: ParentPay

Warton St. Paul's is now a cashless school and all payments must be made via
ParentPay, our online payment service. We strongly urge all parents to activate
their ParentPay account. Activation letters are available from the school office.
Please ensure that you have paid any arrears by the end of each week.
Should you have any queries, please email the school office

wspoffice@cidari.co.uk

@ ClassDojo

To keep up to date with everything that is going on in school, please ensure that
you have accepted your invitation for Class Dojo.

Please follow us on social media ﬁ


mailto:wspoffice@cidari.co.uk
https://www.facebook.com/wartonstpauls
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Tuesday 29th April 2025

School Class Photographs

Monday 5th May 2025

School closed - May Day Bank Holiday

Thursday 8th May 2025

VE Day Celebration Day

Monday 12th May 2025

SATs Week

Thursday 22nd May 2025

Sports Day

Friday 23rd May 2025

School closes for half-term at 3.15pm

Monday 2nd June 2025

INSET (School closed to children)

Tuesday 3rd June 2025

INSET (School closed to children)

Wednesday 4th June 2025

INSET (School closed to children)

Thursday 5th June 2025

School reopens to all children at 8.45am

Thursday 10th July 2025

Year 6 Production

Friday 11th July 2025

Year 6 Go Ape Trip

Wednesday 16th July 2025

Summer Fair

Monday 21st July 2025

Leavers’ Service at St. Paul’s Church

Tuesday 22nd July 2025

School closes for Summer at 1.30pm
NO AFTER-SCHOOL CLUB
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School Dates 2025/2026

A T 202

Monday 1st September 2025 - INSET

School Opens: Tuesday 2nd September 2025

Friday 24th October 2025 - INSET

Half Term: Monday 27th October - Friday 31st October 2025
Reopen: Monday 3rd November 2025

Ends: Friday 19th December 2025 - 1:30pm

Spring Term 2026

Reopen: Monday 5th January 2026

Half Term: Monday 16th February - Friday 20th February 2026
Reopen: Monday 23rd February 2026

Ends: Friday 27th March 2026 - 1:30pm

Summer Term 2026

Reopen: Monday 13th April 2026

May Day: Monday 4th May 2026

Half Term: Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May 2026
Monday 1st June 2026 - INSET

Tuesday 2nd June 2026 - INSET

Reopen: Wednesday 3rd June 2026

Ends: Friday 17th July 2026 - 1:30pm

Monday 20th July 2026 - INSET

Total number of openings - 190 days

INSET Days - 5 Days



